' Qﬂ Change Order

Date: 3/2/2021 Change Order No.: 2
Project:  Miller Avenue Force Main Project No.: 3671-13
Owner:  City of Crossville Contractor: Ironwood Const. & Eng., LLC

City Hall 1468 Baier Road

392 N Main St Cookeville, TN 38571

Crossville, TN 38555

The Contractor is hereby directed to perform the Work described in the Contract For Construction as amended by the Change Order:

Revised Quantities

No. Description Unit Price Unit Qty. Total Price
Deduct
See Attached Balancing Change Order 2 Quantity Sheet 1 LS $47,519.00 $47,519.00
$0.00
Additional Quantities
No. Description Unit Price  Unit Qty. Total Price
Total Change Order $47,519.00
Original Contract AMOUNL............oiii et e e et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eat e eeaaens $669,765.00
Net Change by Previous Change OTdEIS.............oeuuriiiiiiiiieiit e e e e e 10,750.00
Contract Amount Prior to This Change Order.............ccouuiiiiiiiiiiieii e e e 680,515.00
Revised Quantities for this Change Order
Amount of This Change OTder............iiiii e e et e e e 47,519.00
L o (= ot (3 1o 1] ) e — $728,034.00
The Original Contract Completion Date: Ready for final payment December 11, 2020.
Add 80 Days

New Contract Completion Date: Ready for final payment March 1, 2021.

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, fairly and adequately compensate the Contractor for extra direct costs
(labor, materials, etc.) as well as all expenses and damages which may result from any delays, suspensions, stretch-outs, scheduling, inefficiencies,
and accelerations in the Work associated with this Change Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any claims for such
expenses and damages, including but not limited to changes in sequence of work; delays; disruption; rescheduling; extended overhead; acceleration;
wage; material; or other escalations; and all other impact costs.

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, provide the Contractor a reasonable and adequate period of time in which
to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract For Construction, as amended by this Change Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and
the Engineer from any claims for additional time to perform the Work.

. ooy

1
ENGINEER “V "7 DATE CONTRACTOR DATE

OWNER DATE




00'V£0°87LS 00°61S°LYS 1 59p1Q 38uey) pue SWALI A1 TVIOL
00'000°69% 000 001 00'000°69% 00°000°69% 00'000°69% ST 1 *ad1d Buises mou pue uIssox) UEJN 30104 SAY JA[IIA PPV 10D
00'59L°699% pid [puISLQ B0,
00°000°€$ 000 00°S6£°91%-  |00°S9%°S- 00°000°1 00'56£°61$ 00°¢$ a7 | s9v‘e ('030 “so[neM ‘soleq MBIS “BUIOUSJ J[IS) SWe)! [0[U0D UOISOI| 71
00700718 000 0000814~ 009 00'% 00°000°¢$ 00'00¢$ AD 01 JUSWSSEIUD JO SIOYSUR ‘SS[PEID 10J 31210U0D| 1]
00°00T°6T$ 000 0000298 [00T9T 00'T6T 00°000°€$ 00°001$ g 0¢ Sulsso1) YA plepuelS| g1
00°0$ 000 00°000°9%~ 00°0S1- 000 00°000°9% 00°0v$ a1 | ost Ireday pue Jusweoe[dey JueweARd| g
00'0% 000 000 00'5918- 00'0ST'8$ 00°05$ AT | s91 sadid Burses Junsixe ur adid gJqH Mou BulpeoT| g
00°000°0L$ 000 000L 00'000°0L$ 00°000°1$ 471 0L sodid o1ired [ 1Y IdAH 4T 1/M Pafesut adid SuiseD [991S 81 yoef % a10g|
00'0$ 000 00'0 00'1$- 00'000°05$ 00'000°05% vd 1 jusweoe[dar odid Jo1Lreo - BUISED 91 SnuaAY IBfjIA Je suidid ssedAg Aerodwal| 9
00'000°81$ 000 00°000°¢$ 001 009 00°000°S1$ 00°000°t$ vi S Q[OYUBW/M SAJEA WINNDBA/ILY| ¢
007000°C$ 000 00T 00°000°C$ 00'000°1$ va T s3umy 1o spusq J1q ,§ 04 s1eidepe 11YA AdAH (1| ¥
0000518 000 00°000°1$ 00T 00'¢ 00°005$ 00°00S$ va I (ssuny) pusg d1d .06 - 48| ¢
00°000°C$ 000 00T 00'000°C$ 00°000°1$ va 3 SUO1aUU0/103depe - [ YA AdAH 21 91 DAd W8] T
00'7EITESS  |00°0 00VISI¥S 007195 00'161°L 00°029°06+$ 00'vL$ AT | 0£9°9 11YA - TdaH (21 |
o0Hg [BI0L | uewoy &) suwwoommwa 5 swu% %Mmo mm%www Lo hw\c@waﬁ | eondmer sougwun | wup |0 uonduoseq :w %a
6¥809 "ON 95UADI']
9v¥L-00T-1€6
1L$8€ NLL “9][1A9%00D) NIVIA 3DHO0A AONTAY JATTIN
peoy Ioted 89b1
0711 “Sug 29 "1SuUcy) pooMmuUOI]

(HAIL TVOOD) ‘W' 00:T @ 0707 “81 AYVNEEHd ‘ONINAIO Wd

€I-1L9¢

'ON 1Odr0¥d mdd

NIVIN HADY0d HNNIAY I TN

qT

TTIASSOYD 40 ALID

YHTIO IONVHO DNIONVIVE T IEI@I0 HONVHD

jpyndsoab | ainposyuysio | buussuibus




